GOVT. OF ASSAM DISTRICT DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER: JORHATDISTRICT:JORHAT

No. JDDMA 4/2016/Pt-1/8/

Dated Jorhat the 29thFebruary 2024

NOTIFICATION

As per advertisement No. DM/270/2023-DDMA-JRT Dtd.19/02/2024 for engagement of Field Officer(DM) under District Disaster Management Authority, Jorhat on contractual basis, the following 13 candidates are hereby selected for Interview and Computer test which will be held on 4th March 2024 from 11 AM onward in the conference hall of District Commissioner's Office, Jorhat.

SL. No.	Name of candidates selected for interview and computer test
1	GOURAB GOGOI
2	AKANGKHYA HAZARIKA
3	MEGHALI DUTTA
4	AFSAR SADIQUE HAQUE
5	JYOTISH KAKOTI
6	RAJASHREE BORAH
7	BHASKAR DUSAD
8	HIMANGSHI BORUAH
9	BEDANTA BIKASH DUTTA
10	KRISHNANU DAS
11	JITASHREE SAIKIA
12	MADHUSMITA MAHANTA
13	SATYABRAT SONOWAL

The selected candidates are hereby requested to be present in the venue on time as the candidates will be called serially in the interview hall and if anyone found absent during the call, she/he will not be entertained for the computer test and interview. The candidates should bring all documents in original and a photocopy relating to Educational Qualification, Caste and Age proof certificate, Permanent Residence Certificate and other certificates relating to additional qualifications etc. to the interview.

District Commissioner &

Chairman

District Disaster Management Authority, Jorhat

Memo No:-JDDMA 4/2016/Pt-1/7(A) S Dated Jorhat The 29th February 2024 Copy to:-

- 1. The Addl. District Commissioner & CEO, DDMA, Jorhat for information and necessary action
- 2. The DIO, NIC, Jorhat. He is requested to upload the notification in the official website of the district administration, Jorhat.
- 3. Notice Board

District Commissioner &

Chairman

District Disaster Management Authority, Jorhat